TECHNISCHE HOCHSCHULE DEGGENDORF

First Amendments to the Study and Examination Regulations for the Master's degree programme Artificial Intelligence for Smart Sensors and Actuators at the Deggendorf Institute of Technology Dated 1 October 2021

Based on Art. 13 (2) clause 2, Art. 58 (1), Art. 61 (2) clause 1 of the Bavarian Higher Education Act (BayHSchG) of 23 May 2006 (GVBI. p. 245, Bay RS 2210-1-1-WK), last amended by Sec. 1 of the Act dated 9 April 2021 (GVBI. p.182), the Deggendorf Institute of Technology hereby issues the following statutes:

§ 1 Amendments

The Study and Examination Regulations for the Master's degree programme Artificial intelligence for Smart Sensors and Actuators in the version dated 15 March 2021 are amended as follows:

§ 5 (3) shall be deleted, rephrased and will henceforth read:

"The programme-specific aptitude assessment procedure shall be conducted on a semester-by-semester basis. Participants will receive an invitation by e-mail."

§ 2 Effective date

The amendment shall enter into force on 1 October 2021 and shall apply to all students commencing their studies on this date.

Issued based on the decision by the Senate of the Deggendorf Institute of Technology dated 23 June 2021 and the approval based on the legal supervision of the Vice President of the Deggendorf Institute of Technology dated 17 August 2021.

Signed by Prof. Waldemar Berg Vice President

These statutes were issued by the Deggendorf Institute of Technology on 17 August 2021 and posted on the notice boards on 17 August 2021. The date of announcement is therefore 17 August 2021.